New Sydney Fish Market

GOVERNMENT

Community update

Change to respite hours

October 2022

The NSW Government is delivering a new Sydney Fish
Market which will retain its authentic experience and
strengthen its position as one of Australia’s leading
tourist destinations.

Key dates
12 Oct - 4 Nov 2022

Location
Bridge Road, Glebe

As work continues on site, we are mindful of noise impacts on

the surrounding community. To ensure respite is provided, activities that generate significant noise
such as pile driving and rock hammering can only be carried out between 9:00am-12:00pm and
1:00pm-5:00pm on weekdays and 9:00am-12:00pm on Saturday.

Update of respite hours during HSC exams

To support students at the neighbouring Sydney Secondary College completing the upcoming
Higher School Certificate (HSC) examinations, there will be a temporary amendment to respite
hours during the HSC examination period from Wednesday 12 October 2022 until Friday 4 November
2022.

How this affects you

From Wednesday 12 October until Friday 4 November, the existing respite times will be temporarily
amended to align with the examination timetable where possible. Note Saturday respite times will
remain the same. Amended respite times are:

Respite Period 1

Respite Period 2

Respite Period 3

Wednesday 12 October 7:00am-7:45am 9:35am-12:30pm 1:40pm-5:00pm
Thursday 13 October 7:00am-7:45am 9:10am-11:30am 1:40pm-5:00pm
Friday 14 October 7:00am-7:45am 9:10am-12:30pm 1:40pm-5:00pm

Monday 17 October

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-12:30pm

1:40pm-5:00pm

Tuesday 18 October

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-12:30pm

1:40pm-5:00pm

Wednesday 19 October

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-12:30pm

1:40pm-5:00pm

Thursday 20 October

7:00am-7:45am

9:05am-12:30pm

1:35pm-5:00pm
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Friday 21 October

7:00am-7:45am

Respite Period 1

9:10am-12:30pm

Respite Period 2

1:40pm-5:00pm

Respite Period 3

Monday 24 October

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-11:40am

1:40pm-5:00pm

Tuesday 25 October

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-12:30pm

1:35pm-4:40pm

Wednesday 26 October 7:00am-7:45am 9:15am-12:30pm 1:35pm-5:00pm
Thursday 27 October 7:00am-7:45am 9:10am-12:30pm 1:40pm-5:00pm
Friday 28 October 7:00am-7:45am 9:10am-11:30pm 1:40pm-5:00pm

Monday 31 October

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-12:30pm

1:40pm-5:00pm

Tuesday 1 November

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-12:30pm

1:40pm-3:30pm

Wednesday 2 November

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-12:30pm

1:40pm-5:00pm

Thursday 3 November

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-12:30pm

1:40pm-4:30pm

Friday 4 November

7:00am-7:45am

9:10am-12:30pm

1:40pm-3:30pm

From Monday 7 November, regular working and respite hours will be re-instated.

Thank you for your understanding during this work.

More information
We are committed to keeping you informed and regular updates will be provided.

Contact us for construction related questions, feedback or complaints:

Q1800271114 €4 nsfm.community@multiplex.global

= insw.com/newsydneyfishmarket
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Translating and Interpreting Service

If you need an interpreter, please call TIS National on 131 450 and ask them to call New Sydney
Fish Market on 1800 271 114.

Arabic

131450 Sle bl TIS itla (oa e eJuai¥) dalay i€ 1)
1800 271114 = New Sydney Fish Market Juai i 5
Traditional Chinese

MR FEEOFES, HHT TIS National B & RS 131 450, R T 5E 1800 271114 45 New Sydney
Fish Market.

Simplified Chinese

RS FEELPES, 1517 TIS National A% 131 450, ZERITHL{E 1800 271114 %45 New Sydney
Fish Market.

Korean

B A g A4S TIS A=AH] 2 131450 & A 3}5ke] , New Sydney Fish Market 1800 271 114
2 7ske doldetn 2 H s A<,

Hindi

g 3TUD! Uah GHIT Bt TIRIST &, Al HIAT AT TIS National &1 131 450 31 Bid B & forg
Pe New Sydney Fish Market &1 1800 271114,
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